TOWN OF KINNICKINNIC

St. Croix County

River Falls, WI

RESOLUTION NO. 2008-5

A Resolution modifying speed limits on River Drive, located within the boundaries of the Town of Kinnickinnic.

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Kinnickinnic has jurisdiction over the portion of River Drive as located in said Town: and

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Kinnickinnic has determined under §349.11(1)(a), Stats., that the statutory speed limit on said roads (55mph) is greater than is reasonable or safe under the conditions found to exist upon said highways;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of Kinnickinnic as follows:

The speed limit on River Drive lying within the boundaries of the Town of Kinnickinnic shall be 45 miles per hour and appropriate signs giving notice of such speed limits shall be erected.

Passed and adopted September 2, 2008

TOWN OF KINNICKINNIC

By Roy Carker Sola Higgins, Clerk

I, Lola Higgins, Clerk for the Town of Kinnickinnic, certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Town Board at a legal meeting held on September 2, 2008.

Lola Higgins, Clerk